
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 07/2005
OF 31ST JANUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION  SALE  RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESSRATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME

1 JOVI INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMI MF0549593 175390 11, OLAIDE TOMORI STREET, OFF M 133.5000      38,365.00                    38,365.00                      17 UNITS OF MAIN VAULT DOOR WITH EMERGENEQUITY
2 ALL PRECIOUS ENTERPRISES MF0638824 LAZ 123808 SHOP 3 , LADEGBUWA PLAZA, 133.5000      14,960.00                    53,325.00                      14000 PCS PAPER FANS FBN
3 MOREGATE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0681746 190728 63 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 133.5000      26,100.00                    79,425.00                      18MT OF HIPS H616  INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL INTERCON.
4 OSELE INTERGRATED LTD MF0589514 RC17133 ZONE B, BLK 4, SHOP 108/127. TRA 133.3000      23,275.60                    102,700.60                    BALL JOINTS ABD TYROD SOCKETS FOR AUTO DBL
5 ITAL CARRARA MARBLE COMPANY L  MF0688606 441222 28, AJASA STREET, ONIKAN LAGOS 133.2500      15,927.80                    118,628.40                    GRANITE ROUGHLY TRIMMED COMMERCIAL QUGUARANTY
6 SHONGHAI PACKAGING IND.LTD MF 0635811 RC 21772 NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUD 133.2000      1,473.16                      120,101.56                    MOULDS FOR JERRYCANS MTB
7 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0660209 185032 227, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAG 133.0600      75,918.00                    196,019.56                    600 UNITS OF COMPUTER MONITOR EQUITY
8 RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0734021 RC377746 36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 133.0500      26,261.00                    222,280.56                    ANCHOR BRAND ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES CITIZENS
9 DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0432243 RC 314913 39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMO 133.0000      51,200.00                    273,480.56                    32000BOEXS OF ONAXOP NIMESULIDE TABLETACB

10 OFOLIX  INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0741852 RC88372 32 AYINDE GIWA STREET SURULER 133.0000      200,000.00                  473,480.56                    506TONS OF PHOTOCOPYING PAPER ACB
11 BRENDAN SHEHU AA1194284 A1788286 5, JA ABDULKADIR ROAD, ULRIMI, K 133.0000      2,042.00                      475,522.56                    SCHOOL FEES ACCESS
12 UNIVERSITY PRESS PLC MF0438566 25783 THREE CROWN BUILDING JERICO, I 133.0000      38,800.00                    514,322.56                    PRINTED EDUCATIONAL BOOKS ACCESS
13 HYDE PARK PROPERTIES LTD MF0370971 463,705 121, AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA        133.0000                         7,632.00 521,954.56                    SHEETS STOCKLOT OF RUBBER ALLSTATES
14 Farmex Meyer Ltd AA 1325766 RC 24974 KM 38,Lagos- Abeokuta Road,Sango 133.0000      100,972.27                  622,926.83                    Trade Mark Fee For 2003 Financial Year Capital
15 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LTD MF0831393 RC455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA,        133.0000                       44,985.40 667,912.23                    1 UNIT OF 630KG PASSENGER LIFT (8 DBL
16 FALMA ORGANICS LIMITED MF 0714249 RC 202768 38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000      31,771.20                    699,683.43                    PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS (COLTAB TABL DBL
17 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690377 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      81,075.00                    780,758.43                    SODIUM SILICATE BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR DBL
18 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LIMITED BA050/200411 RC391026 37 NIGER STREET, UNION BANK BU 133.0000      33,500.00                    814,258.43                    AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE - XTAZINE 500 W C ECO
19 AKPAN AKANINYENE AA0967333 A2455416 6 GRACE AVENUE, ELELENWO, POR 133.0000      5,700.00 819,958.43                    TUITION FEES ECO
20 AKPAN AKANINYENE AA0967334 A2455416 6 GRACE AVENUE, ELELENWO, POR 133.0000      285.00 820,243.43                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
21 ATTAH BENJAMIN MATHEW AA1114792 A2704480 BLOCK 332, FLAT 7, NYSC QTRS, ZO 133.0000      7,030.00                      827,273.43                    TUITION FEES ECO
22 ATTAH BENJAMIN MATHEW AA1114791 A2704480 BLOCK 332, FLAT 7, NYSC QTRS, ZO 133.0000      380.00                         827,653.43                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
23 AWOLOPE OLUSEGUN BABATUNDE AA0993024 A2707860 14 BODE ONIFADE AVENUE, EWU TO 133.0000      5,700.00                      833,353.43                    TUITION FEES ECO
24 AWOLOPE OLUSEGUN BABATUNDE AA0993025 A2707860 14 BODE ONIFADE AVENUE, EWU TO 133.0000      380.00                         833,733.43                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
25 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080551 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLA 133.0000      2,547.89                      836,281.32                    PAYMENT FOR MASTERCARD FEES (SI RANGE BECO
26 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080552 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLA 133.0000      12,253.34                    848,534.66                    PAYMENT FOR MASTERCARD SETTLEMENT FEEECO
27 EDIARE KINGSLEY OSABUOHIEN AA0993022 A2743136 11 AWONIYI ELEMO STREET, AJAO 133.0000      4,275.00                      852,809.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
28 EDIARE KINGSLEY OSABUOHIEN AA0993023 A2743136 11 AWONIYI ELEMO STREET, AJAO 133.0000      380.00                         853,189.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
29 FATAI OJO ABDUL WAHAB ROTIM AA0967336 A2589308 2 RAIL CRESCENT, ABOBIRI STREET 133.0000      7,600.00 860,789.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
30 FATAI OJO ABDUL WAHAB ROTIM AA0967335 A2589308 2 RAIL CRESCENT, ABOBIRI STREET 133.0000      380.00 861,169.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
31 GENERATION 2000 LIMITED BA050/200421 RC234508 202 OLD EXPRESS ROAD, ABA 133.0000      51,324.00                    912,493.66                    LACQUER THINNER FOR MIXING PAINTS & WOOECO
32 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/200421 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000      41,800.00                    954,293.66                    CERAMIC TILES ECO
33 IBOBO, ANN UCHENNA AA0993018 A2421254 HOUSE PSALM 123 LOCAL GOVERN 133.0000      5,985.00                      960,278.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
34 IBOBO, ANN UCHENNA AA0993019 A2421254 HOUSE PSALM 123 LOCAL GOVERN 133.0000      380.00                         960,658.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
35 IGWILO NWAMAKA NKECH AA1114795 A2885394 BLOCK J FLAT 25 OLD ASSEMBLY Q 133.0000      7,030.00 967,688.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
36 IGWILO NWAMAKA NKECH AA1114796 A2885394 BLOCK J FLAT 25 OLD ASSEMBLY Q 133.0000      380.00 968,068.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
37 ISIKAKU STELLA NGOZI (IWUANYANWAA0093026 A0648517 25 ONIWINDE STREET, OFF THOMAS 133.0000      6,745.00                      974,813.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
38 ISIKAKU STELLA NGOZI (IWUANYANWAA0093027 A0648517 25 ONIWINDE STREET, OFF THOMAS 133.0000      380.00                         975,193.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
39 JAMES S. EGWU AA0993038 A2640081 208 HOSPITAL ROAD, ABA 133.0000      5,890.00                      981,083.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
40 JAMES S. EGWU AA0993039 A2640081 208 HOSPITAL ROAD, ABA 133.0000      285.00                         981,368.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
41 OKAFOR CHIBUZOR ANTHONIA AA0993036 A27884161 HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC CHURCH I 133.0000      6,365.00                      987,733.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
42 OKAFOR CHIBUZOR ANTHONIA AA0993037 A27884161 HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC CHURCH I 133.0000      380.00                         988,113.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
43 OTU AKPE JOHN AA1114794 A2819102 B8/5 MALUMFASHI CLOSE, GARKI, A 133.0000      7,590.50                      995,704.16                    TUITION FEES ECO
44 OTU AKPE JOHN AA1114793 A2819102 B8/5 MALUMFASHI CLOSE, GARKI, A 133.0000      6,840.00                      1,002,544.16                 ACCOMMODATION FEES ECO
45 OWONIYI JOSEPH A.A. (MUYIWA OWOAA0993031 A0759804 54 SURULERE STREET, DOPEMU AG 133.0000      9,500.00                      1,012,044.16                 SCHOOL FEES ECO
46 SYED AMJAD ALI AA1204650 A0017220 NCR HOUSE 6 BROAD STREET, 133.0000      13,940.00                    1,025,984.16                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE ECO
47 KABASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0543910 412893 65E, ADO BAYERO ROAD, KANO 133.0000      40,184.64                    1,066,168.80                 VACUUM FLASKS- SUNFLOWER FLASK, GIANT FEQUITY
48 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTDMF0098076 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,S 133.0000      30,507.92                    1,096,676.72                 CKM SUSPENSION GRIDS SYSTEM FBN
49 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTDMF0706430 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKE 133.0000      114,135.76                  1,210,812.48                 SODIUM BICARBONATE FBN
50 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTDMF0706429 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKE 133.0000      49,688.40                    1,260,500.88                 RIBBON BLENDER FBN
51 ISAAC AKUBUILO & SONS LTD. MF0523125 8311 4 EZEIWEKA ROAD,AWADA LAYOUT 133.0000      101,778.00                  1,362,278.88                 SPARE PARTS FOR CHAINSAW MACHINE FBN
52 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0706982 110042 42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 133.0000      1,077.60                      1,363,356.48                 FRONT GUARD, REAR GUARD - FAN PARTS FBN
53 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0654279 110,042.00    42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 133.0000      285,150.00                  1,648,506.48                 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN
54 NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0771206 3677 PLOT 144,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJ 133.0000      13,750.00                    1,662,256.48                 CIPROFLOXACIN BP METFORMIN ACL - RAW MAFBN
55 POKOBROS GROUP W/A LTD. MF0523111 130577 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATA 133.0000      57,500.00                    1,719,756.48                 250MT OF BROKEN RICE FBN
56 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0694124 21386 KM 16,OLD LAGOS ROAD,IBADAN 133.0000      520,312.50                  2,240,068.98                 600 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COILS FBN
57 WHIZ OIL LTD MF0662218 87588 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF        133.0000                     171,327.50 2,411,396.48                 WHIZ SUPER OIL TREATMENT FBN
58 WHIZ OIL LTD MF0662220 87588 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATA 133.0000      137,824.00                  2,549,220.48                 80 PIECES OF WHIZ ELECTRONIC COMPUTER DIFBN
59 MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND LMF 0338747 RC 201629 10, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA STATE 133.0000      389,802.00                  2,939,022.48                 IMPORTATION OF EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FSB
60 BEAMCO NIGERIA LTD MF0688012 16,175.00      1, ONIRU ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000      470,000.00                  3,409,022.48                 HOT/COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS GUARANTY



61 LUCKY FIBRES (NIG) LIMITED MF0689683 87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, ITAMOPE VILLA 133.0000      29,945.00                    3,438,967.48                 PIGMENTS FOR COLORING MATTERS GUARANTY
62 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMMF0736274 241,553.00    BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIA 133.0000      133,500.00                  3,572,467.48                 2X NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODE GUARANTY
63 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMMF0736329 241553 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      55,678.53                    3,628,146.01                 3X NEW CATERPILLAR FORKLIFT TRUCK, MODEGUARANTY
64 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMMF0609987 241553 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      30,096.64                    3,658,242.65                 20X NEW VARIOUS OLYMPIAN GENERATOR SETGUARANTY
65 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIM MF0736324 241553 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      107,964.00                  3,766,206.65                 4X NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODELGUARANTY
66 ZUBIS AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITE MF0499844 131580 NO 22 MARKET ROAD, ABA, ABIA ST 133.0000      62,750.00                    3,828,956.65                 100MT SUBS: 230 GSM, SIZE: 36"X49" (C-WHITE GUARANTY
67 NEIMETH INT'L PHARMACEUTICAL PLMF0647759 1,557 1, HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA, LAG 133.0000      19,170.00 3,848,126.65                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFAHALLMARK
68 ZEBLON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0693782 192,429 38/40 ASA ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE, 133.0000      26,000.00 3,874,126.65                 NEW GRANDKING125, OLD GRANDKING125, NEWHALLMARK
69 JOHNNY INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD. MF0729751 RC 15238 430, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGO 133.0000      28,075.67                    3,902,202.32                 MOULDS (FOR MANUFACTURING OF PLASTICS) INDO
70 HENRICH INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIAT MF0245985 245389 27 ENITAN STREET AGUDA SURULE 133.0000      12,772.30                    3,914,974.62                 PVC & RUBBER AGRICULTURAL IRRIGATION HOINTERCON.
71 PATRICK NDUKA OKEKE AA0048952 A0406360 24 G CAPPA ESTATE MARYLAND LA 133.0000      5,000.00                      3,919,974.62                 SCHOOL FEE REMITTANCE LIBERTY
72 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0808726 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, ORE 133.0000      46,331.22                    3,966,305.84                 FORMING BOX FOR TISSUE PAPER CONVERTINGN.I.B
73 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0609966 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      19,298.00 3,985,603.84                 1 X OLYMPIAN G/SET N.I.B
74 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0736323 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      103,010.47 4,088,614.31                 1 X DP25NT LIFT TRUCK N.I.B
75 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0736270 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      39,066.05 4,127,680.36                 1 X DP30 LIFT TRUCK N.I.B
76 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0736326 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      113,000.00 4,240,680.36                 CAT.BACKHOE LOADER N.I.B
77 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0736327 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      339,642.36 4,580,322.72                 3 X CAT3508 G/SETS N.I.B
78 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED MF0824201 136,005.00    30B, BABS ANIMASHAUN STREET S 133.0000      22,685.0000                4,603,007.72                 ING MACHINES AND 2 SETS BOX TYPE HEATER PLATINUM
79 HIRALCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0656140 441274 A.G. LEVENTIS YARD, IDDO HOUSE, 133.0000      15,000.00 4,618,007.72                 BUILDING MATERIALS (ROOFING SHEETS, SANDPRUDENT
80 RAPU ONONUJU AA1061422 A2187656 43, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA IS 133.0000      13,548.35 4,631,556.07                 SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
81 SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0544076 6293 67, MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000      95,473.00                    4,727,029.07                 VARIOUS GENERATOR SETS REGENT 
82 SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0544077 6293 67, MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000      41,747.15                    4,768,776.22                 VARIOUS INGERSOLL RAND AIR COMPRESSORSREGENT 
83 SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0544078 6293 67, MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000      84,024.00                    4,852,800.22                 VARIOUS NISSAN PICKUP VANS REGENT 
84 COPORETI SUPPORT SERVICES MF0767108 RC482768 HSE 1, PLOT 10, BLK 31, ADMIRALTY 133.0000      1,170,640.00               6,023,440.22                 PAYMENT FOR ATM MACHINES STB
85 Sinti Nigeria Ltd MF 0036716 398938 22 Cairo Street Wuse II Abuja 133.0000      1,144,800.00               7,168,240.22                 Purchase of 3600 sets of Jincheng Motorcycles inTCB PLC
86 DIMACON INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0579298 RC 103651 PLOT C69 JAY MOMOH CLOSE AMU 133.0000      40,011.52 7,208,251.74                 POLYESTHER RESINS TRANS
87 NOVEL DRUGS MF 0579014 RC 32293 6 GBANGBA STREET, OFF SADIKU S 133.0000      11,000.00 7,219,251.74                 MENTHOL CRYSTAL - PHARM. RAW MATERIALSTRANS
88 CHANCHANGI AIRLINES (NIG) LTD AA1416542 237,627.00    8 AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 133.0000      1,655.21                      7,220,906.95                 PAYMENT FOR OVERFLY CHARGES UTB
89 IDDO PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0607215 3454 PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,L 133.0000      19,150.00                    7,240,056.95                 6PAIRS OF MICKY EVA MOULDS FOR CHILDRENWEMA
90 T.O. ADAWUOFOR & CO. LTD. MF0178981 362803 6A,IKPECHA STREET, ABA 132.9800      59,800.00                    7,299,856.95                 650 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS FBN
91 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472769 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACK 132.9800      98,861.00                    7,398,717.95                 IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL
92 NANFANG MOTOR NIG LTD MF0738018 RC510226 KM38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESS 132.9700      306,525.00                  7,705,242.95                 PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG ASTB
93 Tadeco Ind.Ent.Nig.Ltd MF 0547318 RC 84536 21,Kosoko Street,Lagos 132.9600      50,000.00                    7,755,242.95                 Paper Sheets(Raw Materials For Printing ) Capital
94 MONA STEEL & PLASTIC INDUSTRIES MF- 0714307 RC257751 PLOT NO 1617 DANMOLE STREET, V 132.9600      50,245.00                    7,805,487.95                 MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED COILS QUALITY S2325DBL
95 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0727301 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMO 132.9600      16,226.50                    7,821,714.45                 ELECTRIC ACCUMULATORS LEAD ACID HABIB
96 ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0486812 297012 1B, OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET, V/I 132.9600      110,000.00                  7,931,714.45                 WHITE-LINED CHIPBOARD: RAW MATERIALS FON.I.B
97 Bhojraj Industries MF 0207831 RC 4614 Plot C, Block 1X, State Highway, Ilup 132.9500      91,546.69                    8,023,261.14                 Synthetic Multiple Folded Yarn Capital
98 CRYSTAL GLASS NIG.LTD MF0778251 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE-AMUWO O 132.9500      446,428.58                  8,469,689.72                 BRONZE FLOAT GLASS SIZE CITIZENS
99 OKECHINA NIG LIMITED MF 0785170 RC136976 15, MURTALA MOHAMMED INT'L        132.9500                       40,950.00 8,510,639.72                 126 UNITS BRAND NEW ULTIMATE FOUR- DBL

100 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690368 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.9500      78,750.00                    8,589,389.72                 250MTS OF  TYPE B1/2 SILICATE DBL
101 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522395 29448 KILO 6, OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWA 132.9500      45,750.00                    8,635,139.72                 HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL125 (600 SET FBN
102 LITHO CHROME LTD MF0270795 7497 PLOT 16A BLOCK F,OLUYOLE ESTA 132.9500      23,697.57                    8,658,837.29                 LEVER, ROLLER, BUSHING - SPARE PARTS FBN
103 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638919 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU 132.9500      164,160.00                  8,822,997.29                 720000MTS SKIM MILK POWDER FBN
104 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0575052 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, 132.9500      19,330.00                    8,842,327.29                 IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACFSB
105 GLOPEX TRADING NIG LTD  MF0605996 447768 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500      61,815.41                    8,904,142.70                 GLORIE BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY
106 JOTT LTD MF0635727 84599 1-5 ADIJATU ADISA STREET, OFF CE 132.9500      17,916.70                    8,922,059.40                 29,167 DOZ LADIES SHOPPING BAGS UTB
107 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTDMF0333839 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ES 132.9400      55,178.40                    8,977,237.80                 ACETONE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
108 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600927 RC 603233 103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LA 132.9400      50,079.98                    9,027,317.78                 IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS HAMMFSB
109 NEWBISCO LIMITED MF0526244 146773 4 NIWIL CLOSE OFF OBA AKRAN AV 132.9300      205,510.00                  9,232,827.78                 GAUGE ROLLER MACHINE FOR BISCUITS INDUSAFRI
110 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERMF0705191 RC38047 6, OJO STREET LAGOS 132.9300      24,360.00                    9,257,187.78                 ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES(SWITCHES /SOCKECITIZENS
